
Community Health and Wellbeing 
 
Sub Category – Recreational Facilities 
 

Organisation Name Project Description Funding 
Approved 

Wagga Wagga Combined 
Hockey Association 

Installation of safety nets at the car park 
end of both synthetic fields 

$3,750 
 

Wagga Rugby League Retaining Wall around new Transforma 
 

$6,000 

Kyeamba Kennel & Training 
Club 

Off-leash Area Water Supply 
 

$960 
 
 

Mangoplah Cookadinia 
United Eastlakes Football & 
Netball Club Inc 

Clubhouse Upgrade $6,000 

Quinty Mens Shed Inc. Water and sewer connection to the 
Quinty Mens Shed 
 

$6,000 
 

Collingullie Glenfield Park 
Juniour Football and Netball 
Club 

Lighting for new netball facility at 
Glenfield Oval 

$7,290 
 

 TOTAL $30,000 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/519902/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/519902/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/533592/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/534346/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/534346/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/537994/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/537994/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/537994/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/547567/contacts


Sub Category – Community Programs and Projects 
 

Organisation Name Project Description Funding 
Approved 

Regional Oxygen Bank 
inc. 

Paediatric Portable Oxygen Machine 
 

$3,333  

United Protestants 
Association 

Community Connectedness Bus for 
Elderly 
 

$3,000  

Culture Club Multicultural Harmony Sports Days 
 
 

$1,710  

Country Hope Rashies For Camp 
 
 

$1,765  

Wagga Wagga Croquet 
Club 
 

Croquet for All $1,618  

CanTeen ACT and 
Southern NSW Division 

CanTeen Awareness & Education Project 
in Wagga Wagga Schools 
 

$1,138  

Wagga and Riverina 
Occasional Orienteers 
(WaggaRoos) 

Purchase of Equipment to Improve Result 
Management at Orienteering Events 

$1,010  

Wagga Women's Health 
Centre - Health 
Promotion 

Move it for Your Mind $2,570  

Liberty From Violence Serenity Garden 
 
 

$3,000  

Wagga Wagga Domestic 
Violence Liasion 
Committee 

DVLC Website $3,000  

Wagga Autism Support 
Group Incorporated 
 

Sensory Santa Photo Shoot $3,000  

Luke Olsen Wagga Wagga Multicultural Cricket 
Program 
 

$1,856  

"Grandparents Doing It 
Tough" (GDIT) Support 
Group - Centacare SW 
NSW 
 

"Grandparents Doing It Tough" Support 
Group Community Resource Booklet for 
New Grandparents Raising Grandchildren 

$3,000  

 TOTAL $30,000 
 
 
 
 

https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/521015/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/521015/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/523996/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/523996/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/528807/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/532949/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/533816/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/533816/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/535236/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/535236/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/540142/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/540142/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/540142/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/540589/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/540589/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/540589/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/543176/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/543785/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/543785/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/543785/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/545635/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/545635/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/546087/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/547030/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/547030/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/547030/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/547030/contacts


Connected Rural and Urban Communities Grants 
 
Sub Category – Neighbourhood and Rural Village 
 

Organisation Name Project Description Funding 
Approved 

North Wagga Rainbow 
Playgroup 

North Wagga Playgroup - Rain, Hail or 
Shine project 
 

$2866 

Ladysmith P and C 
Association 
 

Ladysmith P and C Duathlon 2016 $2662 

Ashmont Preschool Inc. 
 
 

Ngumba-dal (Unity) $3000 

Humula Branch CWA Humula Progress Association 
establishment 
 

$1700 

Humula Public School Humula Community Newsletter 
 
 

$1375 

1st Wagga Wagga Scout 
Group 
 

New Air Conditioning 
 

$3000 

Tarcutta Progress 
Association  
 

Tarcutta Community Newsletter $3000 

 TOTAL $17,603 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/536384/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/536384/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/541755/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/541755/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/546242/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/547271/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/547519/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/547866/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/547866/contacts


Sub Category – Rural Halls 
 
Organisation Name Project Description Funding 

Approved 
Mangain Community Centre 
Volunteers 
 

Stage 1 Refurbishment of Toilet Block $6,910 
 

Ganmain Gun Club Maintenance to club house $2,650 
 
 

 TOTAL  $9,560 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/545463/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/545463/contacts


Arts and Culture 
 

Organisation Name Project Description 
Funding 
Approved 

Culture Club 
 
 

Cultural Delight and Flight $2,460  

Riverina Concert Band 
 
 

The Riverina Concert Band Professional 
Development and Performance Workshop 

$2,000  

Sam Bowker 
 
 

Textile Exhibition and Seminar - "Have 
Poets Left a Patch to Sew? 

$3,800 

Caroline Candusso 
 
 

Author/illustrator Talks - Picture Book 
Making 

$1,400  
 

Wagga and District 
Highland Pipe Band 

Equipment purchases to maintain the 
standard of the Pipe Band. Culturally 
accurate. 

$1,200  

The Cad Factory RE//CREATING $4,000  

Eliza Shephard 
 
 

The Extended Flute Workshop 
 

$1,840  
 

U3A Wagga Wagga Inc 
 
 

Equipment need to deliver outcomes. $1,239  

The Leisure Company 
 
 

Art For One Art For All $2,000 

Luke Vineburg 
 
 

Family Daycare Botanic Gardens $2,900 

Burmese Kachin 
Community of Wagga 
Wagga 

Retaining and Preserving our Heritage  $1,000  

SCA Bordescros Towards a more period campsite 
 
 

$1,161 

 
 
 

TOTAL 
 

$25,000 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/533329/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/540744/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/544203/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/545397/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/545397/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/545979/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/547050/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/547530/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/548015/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/548061/contacts


Local Heritage 
 

Organisation Name Project Description Funding 
Approved 

Anthony McLeod 9 Roma Street Wagga Wagga 
 
 

$2,765 

Rachel Byrnes Remove Paint From Front Brickwork 
 
 

$1,249 

Travis Keith Repainting 129 Best Street heritage façade 
 

$1,900 
 
 

Wagga Physiotherapy 
and Sports Injury Centre 

Wagga Physio Reinstatement of Original 
Heritage Period Colour Scheme in 
Conservation Area 

$1,760 

Penny Evans and 
Matthew Evans 
 

Exterior Painting $2,500 

Anglican Parish of Wagga 
Wagga 

Restoration of WW1 Honour/memorial 
Board 

$3,000 

Narelle Oehm 
 
 

Restoration 12 Freer Street $1,961 

Downside Recreation 
Reserve & Public Hall 
Trust 

Send it Down Huey $1,485 

 TOTAL $16,620 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/514469/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/519229/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/533856/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/535949/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/535949/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/544836/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/544836/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/547555/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/547555/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/547781/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/548091/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/548091/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/548091/contacts


Events  
 

Organisation Name Project Description Funding 
Approved 

Riverina Truck Show and 
Kids Convoy 
 

Riverina Truck Show and Kids Convoy $1,000  

Bale Out Ball Inc 
 
 

Farm Draft 2016 $2,000 

The Forrest Centre 
 
 

Forrest Centre Hospice $1,000  

Riverina Group CWA of 
NSW 
 

CWA of NSW Riverina Group 90th 
Conference 

$1,000  

Borambola Wines 
 
 

Cork & Fork Fest $1,000  

King Events 
 
 

Speaker Spotlight Sessions $1,000  

Riverina All Schools MTB 
Challenge Organising 
committee 

Riverina All Schools MTB Challenge $2,950  

Wagga Wagga Folk 
Society Inc. 
 

The 47th Uranquinty Folk Festival Youth 
Concert 

$500  

Wagga Wagga Athletics 
& Little Athletics 
 

Hosting 2017 Region 4 Little Athletics 
Championships Carnival 

$3,000 

Wagga City Rugby Male 
Choirm Inc. 
 

Combined Choirs Concert $1,000 

Rural Appreciation 
Weekend 
 

Rural Appreciation Weekend (RAW) 2016 $3,000 

Wagga Wagga Fencing 
Club 
 

Riverina Fencing Championships $550 

Australian International 
Animation Festival (AIAF) 
 

Australian International Animation Festival 
(AIAF) 

$1,500 

Wagga International Jazz 
Day 
 

Jazz Day $500 

 TOTAL $20,000 
 
 

https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/514929/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/514929/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/537376/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/537796/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/538969/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/538969/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/541339/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/543273/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/544199/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/544199/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/544199/contacts


Sustainable Environments 
 
Organisation Name Project Description Funding 

Approved 
South Wagga Public 
School 

South Wagga PS Garden $880 

Christopher Orchard Biodiversity Mapping Willans Hill for 
Community Engagement 

$2,471 

Kapooka Early Childhood 
Centre Inc 
 

Kapooka Happy Hens $1,263 

Murrumbidgee Landcare 
inc 

Community Outdoor Cinema and BBQ 
Nights  
 

$2,386 

 TOTAL 
 

$7,000 
 

https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/511917/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/511917/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/545475/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/546310/contacts
https://manage.smartygrants.com.au/application/546310/contacts

